

**MONONGALIA COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MONONGALIA COUNTY WEST VIRGINIA
CHAPLIN HILL BUSINESS PARK ACCESS ROAD
BID TABULATION
Thrasher Project #101-030-3149
Bid Opening: Thursday, March 28, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	LAURITA EXCAVATING, INC. Morgantown, WV WV License # WV001135		SELECT EXCAVATING SERVICES, LLC Jane Lew, WV WV License # WV030892		J F ALLEN COMPANY Buckhannon, WV WV License # WV000376		ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC Morgantown, WV WV License # WV033687		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC Morgantown, WV WV License # WV024807		AMPECO, INC Elkview, WV WV License # WV057574		PRESTON CONTRACTORS, INC. Kingwood, WV WV License # WV001285		KANAWHA STONE COMPANY Nitro, WV WV License # WV006094		BEAR CONTRACTING LLC Bridgeport, WV WV License # W028391	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
INDUSTRIAL ACCESS ROAD																					
1	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing DV DOH Item No. 201001-000	31,350.00	\$31,350.00	9,750.00	\$9,750.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	44,105.14	\$44,105.14	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	60,112.33	\$60,112.33	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	1	LS	Mobilization WV DOH Item No. 204001-000	11,295.00	\$11,295.00	27,950.00	\$27,950.00	39,250.00	\$39,250.00	3,263.09	\$3,263.09	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	34,000.00	\$34,000.00	22,360.14	\$22,360.14	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	524	CY	Subgrade WV DOH Item No. 204002-000	6.85	\$3,589.40	6.05	\$3,170.20	49.50	\$25,938.00	80.06	\$41,951.44	40.00	\$20,960.00	57.00	\$29,868.00	37.25	\$19,519.00	62.39	\$32,692.36	85.00	\$44,540.00
4	17,024	CY	Unclassified Excavation WV DOH Item No. 207001-001	5.60	\$95,334.40	5.30	\$90,227.20	3.95	\$67,244.80	3.88	\$66,053.12	5.00	\$85,120.00	5.50	\$93,632.00	7.50	\$127,680.00	5.76	\$98,058.24	12.00	\$204,288.00
5	3,208	SY	Fabric for Separation WV DOH Item No. 207034-000	1.75	\$5,614.00	1.95	\$6,255.60	1.40	\$4,491.20	1.25	\$4,010.00	1.00	\$3,208.00	1.75	\$5,614.00	1.50	\$4,812.00	1.65	\$5,293.20	1.50	\$4,812.00
6	108	CY	Aggregate Base Course, Class 10 (Shoulder) WV DOH Item No. 307001-000	83.30	\$8,996.40	44.20	\$4,773.60	84.30	\$9,104.40	53.85	\$5,815.80	75.00	\$8,100.00	100.00	\$10,800.00	91.50	\$9,882.00	63.82	\$6,892.56	80.00	\$8,640.00
7	535	CY	Aggregate Base Course, Class 1 WV DOH Item No. 307001-000	64.75	\$34,641.25	43.80	\$23,433.00	53.20	\$28,462.00	49.32	\$26,386.20	65.00	\$34,775.00	82.00	\$43,870.00	57.00	\$30,495.00	62.30	\$33,330.50	60.00	\$32,100.00
8	271	TN	Marshall Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Course, Type 2 WV DOH Item No. 401001-024	125.00	\$33,875.00	286.40	\$77,614.40	103.55	\$28,062.05	114.24	\$30,959.04	100.00	\$27,100.00	115.00	\$31,165.00	132.25	\$35,839.75	110.30	\$29,891.30	115.00	\$31,165.00
9	81	TN	Marshall Hot-Mix Asphalt Wearing Course, Type 1 WV DOH Item No. 401002-021	156.50	\$12,676.50	347.10	\$28,115.10	137.50	\$11,137.50	127.93	\$10,362.33	130.00	\$10,530.00	145.00	\$11,745.00	175.75	\$14,235.75	144.24	\$11,683.44	125.00	\$10,125.00
10	947	LF	Guardrail-Type 1, Class 2 WV DOH Item No. 607001-001	22.60	\$21,402.20	18.00	\$17,046.00	19.40	\$18,371.80	19.19	\$18,172.93	20.00	\$18,940.00	29.00	\$27,463.00	19.50	\$18,466.50	16.27	\$15,407.69	20.00	\$18,940.00
11	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes WV DOH Item No. 639001-001	11,295.00	\$11,295.00	11,840.00	\$11,840.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	2,950.00	\$2,950.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	26,346.11	\$26,346.11	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	4,166	SY	Erosion Matting, Type A WV DOH Item No. 655002-001	4.25	\$17,705.50	1.74	\$7,248.84	3.95	\$16,455.70	3.91	\$16,289.06	3.00	\$12,498.00	1.00	\$4,166.00	3.75	\$15,622.50	6.69	\$27,870.54	1.95	\$8,123.70
13	202	LF	Rock Toe Key	353.45	\$71,396.90	78.30	\$15,816.60	450.00	\$90,900.00	517.55	\$104,545.10	225.00	\$45,450.00	350.00	\$70,700.00	520.00	\$105,040.00	541.76	\$109,435.52	525.00	\$106,050.00
14	2	EA	Traffic Sign WV DOH Item No. 661001-001	210.00	\$420.00	4,625.00	\$9,250.00	175.00	\$350.00	322.30	\$644.60	700.00	\$1,400.00	350.00	\$700.00	503.00	\$1,006.00	1,214.02	\$2,428.04	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	1,762	LF	Edge Line, Type II - 4" WV DOH Item No. 663001-001	0.85	\$1,497.70	0.54	\$951.48	0.70	\$1,233.40	1.46	\$2,572.52	1.00	\$1,762.00	1.00	\$1,762.00	0.17	\$299.54	0.64	\$1,127.68	1.00	\$1,762.00
16	1,762	LF	Centerline, Type II - 4" WV DOH Item No. 663003-002	1.15	\$2,026.30	0.61	\$1,074.82	0.70	\$1,233.40	1.46	\$2,572.52	1.00	\$1,762.00	1.50	\$2,643.00	0.17	\$299.54	0.64	\$1,127.68	1.00	\$1,762.00
17	21	CY	Dumped Rock Gutter WV DOH Item No. 633003-001	62.50	\$1,312.50	64.80	\$1,360.80	123.25	\$2,588.25	71.03	\$1,491.63	125.00	\$2,625.00	120.00	\$2,520.00	186.00	\$3,906.00	86.77	\$1,822.17	750.00	\$15,750.00
18	722	CY	Existing Stone Removal (Approx. 21" Thick)	5.75	\$4,151.50	21.90	\$15,811.80	7.70	\$5,559.40	3.28	\$2,368.16	20.00	\$14,440.00	10.00	\$7,220.00	12.00	\$8,664.00	11.84	\$8,548.48	5.50	\$3,971.00
19	0.68	CY	Concrete Wingwall WV DOH Item No. 603028-001	3,420.00	\$2,325.60	12,926.48	\$8,790.01	3,500.00	\$2,380.00	6,260.37	\$4,257.05	3,500.00	\$2,380.00	4,000.00	\$2,720.00	4,500.00	\$3,060.00	3,305.29	\$2,247.60	3,500.00	\$2,380.00
20	1	EA	Farm Gate	3,230.00	\$3,230.00	674.56	\$674.56	1,706.35	\$1,706.35	1,707.33	\$1,707.33	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,941.77	\$6,941.77	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
PAD PORTION																					
21	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	20,270.70	\$20,270.70	29,800.00	\$29,800.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	44,105.14	\$44,105.14	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	60,112.33	\$60,112.33	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
22	1	LS	Mobilization	5,650.00	\$5,650.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	3,263.09	\$3,263.09	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	34,000.00	\$34,000.00	22,360.14	\$22,360.14	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	1	LS	Construction Layout Staking	5,650.00	\$5,650.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	2,950.00	\$2,950.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	26,346.11	\$26,346.11	12,500.00	\$12,500.00
24	36,483	CY	Unclassified Excavation	5.60	\$204,304.80	5.80	\$211,601.40	3.95	\$144,107.85	3.88	\$141,554.04	5.00	\$182,415.00	9.00	\$328,347.00	7.60	\$277,270.80	6.39	\$233,126.37	12.00	\$437,796.00
25	958	LF	Grass Lined Ditch	7.80	\$7,472.40	19.85	\$19,016.30	8.55	\$8,190.90	10.26	\$9,829.08	10.00	\$9,580.00	11.00	\$10,538.00	9.50	\$9,101.00	6.58	\$6,303.64	15.00	\$14,370.00
26	218	LF	Rock Toe Key	259.50	\$56,571.00	84.90	\$18,508.20	450.00	\$98,100.00	512.67	\$111,762.06	225.00	\$49,050.00	340.00	\$74,120.00	536.50	\$116,957.00	538.20	\$117,327.60	525.00	\$114,450.00
27	5	EA	Type B Inlets	3,450.00	\$17,250.00	860.00	\$4,300.00	4,865.00	\$24,325.00	3,269.03	\$16,345.15	2,600.00	\$13,000.00	3,300.00	\$16,500.00	3,200.00	\$16,000.00	2,475.05	\$12,375.25	2,500.00	\$12,500.00
28	247	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	47.35	\$11,695.45	74.30	\$18,352.10	64.00	\$15,808.00	65.15	\$16,092.05	41.00	\$10,127.00	50.00	\$12,350.00	60.00	\$14,820.00	92.49	\$22,845.03	50.00	\$12,350.00
TOTAL BID					\$702,999.50		\$706,732.01		\$720,000.00		\$736,377.67		\$756,222.00		\$973,643.00		\$997,976.38		\$1,004,413.82		\$1,249,874.70

Prepared By: **THRASHER**
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

